Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №22 в микрорайоне №191

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	407639.67
	1222129.38
	81°57'18''
	6.65
	1-2

	2
	407640.60
	1222135.96
	355°30'55''
	2.56
	2-3

	3
	407643.15
	1222135.76
	351°34'22''
	0.27
	3-4

	4
	407643.42
	1222135.72
	81°30'14''
	2.44
	4-5

	5
	407643.78
	1222138.13
	78°42'38''
	5.41
	5-6

	6
	407644.84
	1222143.44
	172°04'13''
	2.83
	6-7

	7
	407642.04
	1222143.83
	81°53'00''
	5.95
	7-8

	8
	407642.88
	1222149.72
	81°53'19''
	4.32
	8-9

	9
	407643.49
	1222154.00
	79°18'00''
	5.71
	9-10

	10
	407644.55
	1222159.61
	170°21'55''
	7.11
	10-11

	11
	407637.54
	1222160.80
	261°52'42''
	9.49
	11-12

	12
	407636.20
	1222151.41
	264°26'01''
	21.34
	12-13

	13
	407634.13
	1222130.17
	351°53'03''
	5.60
	13-1


	Площадь
	0,022.0000 га     219.74 кв.м.

	Периметр
	79.67 м.


